No.A.66066/Gen/23/18-MPCB :

Dated Aizawl, the 14th November 2022

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred under Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in the interest of the public services, the following officers under Mizoram Pollution Control Board are designated to provide information to the said Act with immediate effect and until further notice.

I. DEPARTMENT APPELLATE AUTHORITIES (DAAs)

Chairman,

Mizoram Pollution Control Board

MINECO, Khatla, Aizawl

Email: mpcb@mizoram.gov.in

II. STATE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (SPIO)

Member Secretary,

Mizoram Pollution Control Board

MINECO, Khatla, Aizawl

Email: mpcb@mizoram.gov.in

Sd/- C. LALDUHAWMA

Member Secretary

Mizoram Pollution Control Board

Memo No: A.11011/Est./10/2002-MPCB : Dated Aizawl, the 14th November 2022

Copy to:1. Office Notice Board

2. Office website

(C. LALDUHAWMA)

Member Secretary

Mizoram Pollution Control Board